Department of Health

GABRIEL G ALVAREZ

License Number: ME90964

Data As Of 2/11/2026
Profession

License

License Status

License Expiration Date
License Original Issue Date
Address of Record

Controlled Substance Prescriber
(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)

Discipline on File

Public Complaint

Secondary Locations

Address
Panacean MedSpa 167 Weston Road
WESTON, FL 33326

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

Medical Doctor
ME9S0964
Clear/Active
1/31/2028
07/20/2004

BAPTIST HOSPITAL OF MIAMI
8900 NORTH KENDAL DR.
MIAMI, FL 33176

Yes

No
No

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sentto you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
ABRAHAM, EDWARD C SUPERVISOR FOR AA MEDICAL DOCTOR 44607 06/30/2016
ABRAHAM, RICHARD SESIN SUPERVISOR FOR AA MEDICAL DOCTOR 115910  06/30/2016


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name

ALVAREZ, GABRIEL G

ANDRADE, GUSTAVO MANUEL
BOOLBOL, JOSEPH JOHN JR
CASTANEDA, LUIS ALEJANDRO
CURIA, LUCIANA MARIA

DE LA CRUZ ABRAMO, LUIS ALBERTO MD
FERNANDEZ, ALFREDO RICARDO MD
GARCIA, HARRY A

GELLER, LEE ANDREW

HARRIS, RONEN

JOSEPH, NIRMAL JAY

KACZMARSKI, MATTHEW JACOB
KANDELL, BRETT JASON

KRASUSKI, PIOTR

KUESER, KEVIN ANDREW MD

KUMAR, LISA

LESTIENNE, VERONICA

LIMA, DANIEEL SAMPAIO MD

LOPEZ, OSCAR ALEJANDRO
MACHADO, RAFAEL JR

MACMAHON, THOMAS FERGUS
MOLIVER, MARTIN ALAN
MORETA-PAREDES, SOVIETSKY JAVIER
OKLAN, JOSHUA PHILIP M D

PALUVOI, ARUSHI

SHABASHEV, SAMION

SHARMA, JATINDER KUMAR DR
TUREZYN, KEVIN EDWARD

ZAITMAN, DANIEL MD

Relationship

SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Profession

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

Name Relationship Profession
ABSI, MICHELLE SUBORDINATE ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS
ACEVEDO, KATHERINE ALEXANDRA SUBORDINATE ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS
ADAMS, MADISEN AA ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS
ADAMS, MADISEN SUBORDINATE ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS
ALBAKRI, OMAR SUBORDINATE ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS
ALEXIS, RUDRINE SUBORDINATE ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS
ALFONSO, IVETTE AA ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS
ALFONSO, IVETTE SUBORDINATE ANESTHESIOLOGIST

ASSISTANTS

License
90964
110863
61206
111227
110501
76569
48147
140600
95789
117457
91539
103293
103130
82591
54783
137438
128248
137868
127389
44286
45543
57456
95420
121843
136988
135972
37168
139950
91625

Effective Date
06/30/2016
06/30/2016
06/30/2016
06/30/2016
03/08/2021
06/30/2016
06/30/2016
08/05/2019
06/30/2016
06/30/2016
06/30/2016
06/30/2016
06/30/2016
06/30/2016
06/30/2016
09/04/2018
08/08/2016
08/05/2019
08/01/2016
06/30/2016
06/30/2016
06/30/2016
06/30/2016
06/30/2016
09/04/2018
09/04/2018
06/30/2016
08/26/2019
06/30/2016

Effective

License Date

902

982

935

935

331

873

573

573

6/16/2025

12/4/2024

4/8/2024

4/8/2024

6/27/2016

6/18/2025

8/10/2020

4/23/2025



Name
ALVAREZ, GABRIEL G
BARANET, HAYLEY NICOLE

BARANET, HAYLEY NICOLE

BERNAL, MIRANDA TAMARA

BERNAL, MIRANDA TAMARA

BIANCARDI, DANIELLE ROSE

BRUSCO, SARA PATRICIA

CARVAJAL, LAURA DANIELA

CESPEDES, YELINE

CIOFFI, MICHAEL

COUTO, RONALD

COUTO, RONALD

DESTICI, DENIZ

EGHNAIM, BASHAR

FERNANDEZ, ALFREDO RICARDO MD
FRAGA, LEOSVEL M

GHARBHARAN, DEEPA MARISA

GHARBHARAN, DEEPA MARISA

GREEN, ABIGAIL

HAYWORTH, SCOTT R

HAYWORTH, SCOTT R

KACHWALLA, SABENA

KACHWALLA, SABENA

KANG, SAMUEL HYUN

KATZ, NICHOLAS ETHAN

KATZ, NICHOLAS ETHAN

KIELISZEK, CONRAD M

LA ROSA, RICHARD

Relationship
AA
AA

SUBORDINATE

AA

SUBORDINATE

SUBORDINATE

SUBORDINATE

SUBORDINATE

SUBORDINATE

SUBORDINATE

AA

SUBORDINATE

SUBORDINATE

SUBORDINATE

SUBORDINATE
AA

AA

SUBORDINATE

AA

AA

SUBORDINATE

AA

SUBORDINATE

SUBORDINATE

SUBORDINATE

SUBORDINATE

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

MEDICAL DOCTOR

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

Effective
License Date

90964  6/30/2016
419 9/28/2017

419 10/2/2017

306 9/28/2015

306 9/28/2015

418 9/25/2017

189 9/28/2015

732 6/19/2025

1083 8/22/2025

304 9/28/2015

74 10/1/2015

74 9/28/2015

889 10/30/2023

1004 12/4/2024

48147  8/5/2025
594 10/12/2020

403 10/2/2017

403 10/2/2017

690 10/18/2021

421 9/15/2017

421 9/25/2017

377 5/15/2017

377 5/15/2017

825 9/15/2023

672 10/11/2021

672 4/21/2025

416 9/25/2017

284 9/28/2015



Name
LAX, MARIA ANDREA

LAX, MARIA ANDREA

LE, NGA THI

LEE, MARY

MA TRUST LLC

MARTIN, COURTNEY ELIZABETH

MARTIN, COURTNEY ELIZABETH

MAZZA, LUCIA

MAZZOCCA RAUSEO, ANGELICA

NICOLE

MILBERY, JENNIFER BRITNEY

MONLLAU, MIGUEL ANGEL

MONROE, STEPHANIE MARY

MONROE, STEPHANIE MARY

MURPHY, ERICA

NGUYEN, HOANG-YEN MARIE

ORDONEZ, VANESSA

PAK, VICTORIA

QUEENAN, LEA ANN

QUINN, DAKOTA CHRISTOPHER

RAMIREZ, NICOLAS

RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, ANGELEEN

SANCHEZ, TIFFANY ELISA

SANICOLA, MARY TERESA

SHAPIRO, JORDAN MATTHEW

SIEFRING, KRISTEN MONIQUE

SMITH, CODY S

STONER, SAMANTHA BARBARA

Relationship
AA

SUBORDINATE

SUBORDINATE

SUBORDINATE

ELECTROLYSIS

FACILITIES

AA

SUBORDINATE

SUBORDINATE

SUBORDINATE

SUBORDINATE

SUBORDINATE

AA

SUBORDINATE

AA

AA

SUBORDINATE

SUBORDINATE

SUBORDINATE

SUBORDINATE

SUBORDINATE

SUBORDINATE

SUBORDINATE

SUBORDINATE

AA

SUBORDINATE

SUBORDINATE

SUBORDINATE

Profession

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ELECTROLYSIS FACILITY

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

Effective

License Date

364 9/24/2017

364 4/23/2025

303 9/28/2015

758 10/31/2022

1295 5/11/2021

522 9/9/2019

522 8/5/2025

292 9/28/2015

1042 3/25/2025

311 9/28/2015

995 12/4/2024

298 10/12/2015

298 9/28/2015

689 10/18/2021

696 11/8/2021

228 9/28/2015

994 12/4/2024

293 9/28/2015

357 10/3/2016

1011 12/4/2024

1019 6/26/2025

208 9/28/2015

366 10/3/2016

363 10/11/2016

34115 9/28/2015

329 6/27/2016

291 9/28/2015



Name
SZCZUKOWSKI, MEGAN MCCONNELL

TROTTI, GISELLE

TROTTI, GISELLE

VALENTINE, LAURA LOUISE

VARGA, MATTHEW FLEMING

VARGA, MATTHEW FLEMING

VAYSMAN, AMANDA FAY

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Relationship
SUBORDINATE

AA

SUBORDINATE

SUBORDINATE

AA

SUBORDINATE

SUBORDINATE

Profession

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

ANESTHESIOLOGIST
ASSISTANTS

Effective

License Date

360 10/3/2016

314 10/19/2015

314 10/19/2016

300 9/28/2015

389 7/3/2017

389 7/3/12017

1081 8/22/2025

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.



	GABRIEL G ALVAREZ
	License Number: ME90964
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases
	Public Complaints

	Supervising Practitioners
	Subordinate Practitioners

