



GABRIEL G ALVAREZ

License Number: ME90964

Data As Of 2/11/2026

Professional	Medical Doctor
License	ME90964
License Status	Clear/Active
License Expiration Date	1/31/2028
License Original Issue Date	07/20/2004
Address of Record	BAPTIST HOSPITAL OF MIAMI 8900 NORTH KENDAL DR. MIAMI, FL 33176
Controlled Substance Prescriber (for the Treatment of Chronic Non- malignant Pain)	Yes
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

Address

Panacean MedSpa 167 Weston Road
WESTON, FL 33326

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Professional	License	Effective Date
ABRAHAM, EDWARD C	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	44607	06/30/2016
ABRAHAM, RICHARD SESIN	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	115910	06/30/2016

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
ALVAREZ, GABRIEL G	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	90964	06/30/2016
ANDRADE, GUSTAVO MANUEL	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	110863	06/30/2016
BOOLBOL, JOSEPH JOHN JR	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	61206	06/30/2016
CASTANEDA, LUIS ALEJANDRO	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	111227	06/30/2016
CURIA, LUCIANA MARIA	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	110501	03/08/2021
DE LA CRUZ ABRAMO, LUIS ALBERTO MD	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	76569	06/30/2016
FERNANDEZ, ALFREDO RICARDO MD	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	48147	06/30/2016
GARCIA, HARRY A	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	140600	08/05/2019
GELLER, LEE ANDREW	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	95789	06/30/2016
HARRIS, RONEN	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	117457	06/30/2016
JOSEPH, NIRMAL JAY	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	91539	06/30/2016
KACZMARSKI, MATTHEW JACOB	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	103293	06/30/2016
KANDELL, BRETT JASON	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	103130	06/30/2016
KRASUSKI, PIOTR	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	82591	06/30/2016
KUESER, KEVIN ANDREW MD	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	54783	06/30/2016
KUMAR, LISA	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	137438	09/04/2018
LESTIENNE, VERONICA	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	128248	08/08/2016
LIMA, DANIEL SAMPAIO MD	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	137868	08/05/2019
LOPEZ, OSCAR ALEJANDRO	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	127389	08/01/2016
MACHADO, RAFAEL JR	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	44286	06/30/2016
MACMAHON, THOMAS FERGUS	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	45543	06/30/2016
MOLIVER, MARTIN ALAN	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	57456	06/30/2016
MORETA-PAREDES, SOVIETSKY JAVIER	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	95420	06/30/2016
OKLAN, JOSHUA PHILIP M D	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	121843	06/30/2016
PALUVOI, ARUSHI	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	136988	09/04/2018
SHABASHEV, SAMION	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	135972	09/04/2018
SHARMA, JATINDER KUMAR DR	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	37168	06/30/2016
TUREZYN, KEVIN EDWARD	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	139950	08/26/2019
ZAITMAN, DANIEL MD	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	91625	06/30/2016

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License Date	
ABSI, MICHELLE	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	902	6/16/2025
ACEVEDO, KATHERINE ALEXANDRA	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	982	12/4/2024
ADAMS, MADISEN	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	935	4/8/2024
ADAMS, MADISEN	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	935	4/8/2024
ALBAKRI, OMAR	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	331	6/27/2016
ALEXIS, RUDRINE	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	873	6/18/2025
ALFONSO, IVETTE	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	573	8/10/2020
ALFONSO, IVETTE	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	573	4/23/2025

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License Date	
ALVAREZ, GABRIEL G	AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	90964	6/30/2016
BARANET, HAYLEY NICOLE	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	419	9/28/2017
BARANET, HAYLEY NICOLE	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	419	10/2/2017
BERNAL, MIRANDA TAMARA	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	306	9/28/2015
BERNAL, MIRANDA TAMARA	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	306	9/28/2015
BIANCARDI, DANIELLE ROSE	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	418	9/25/2017
BRUSCO, SARA PATRICIA	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	189	9/28/2015
CARVAJAL, LAURA DANIELA	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	732	6/19/2025
CESPEDES, YELINE	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	1083	8/22/2025
CIOFFI, MICHAEL	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	304	9/28/2015
COUTO, RONALD	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	74	10/1/2015
COUTO, RONALD	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	74	9/28/2015
DESTICI, DENIZ	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	889	10/30/2023
EGNAIM, BASHAR	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	1004	12/4/2024
FERNANDEZ, ALFREDO RICARDO MD	SUBORDINATE	MEDICAL DOCTOR	48147	8/5/2025
FRAGA, LEOSVEL M	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	594	10/12/2020
GHARBHARAN, DEEPA MARISA	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	403	10/2/2017
GHARBHARAN, DEEPA MARISA	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	403	10/2/2017
GREEN, ABIGAIL	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	690	10/18/2021
HAYWORTH, SCOTT R	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	421	9/15/2017
HAYWORTH, SCOTT R	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	421	9/25/2017
KACHWALLA, SABENA	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	377	5/15/2017
KACHWALLA, SABENA	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	377	5/15/2017
KANG, SAMUEL HYUN	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	825	9/15/2023
KATZ, NICHOLAS ETHAN	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	672	10/11/2021
KATZ, NICHOLAS ETHAN	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	672	4/21/2025
KIELISZEK, CONRAD M	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	416	9/25/2017
LA ROSA, RICHARD	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	284	9/28/2015

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License Date	
LAX, MARIA ANDREA	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	364	9/24/2017
LAX, MARIA ANDREA	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	364	4/23/2025
LE, NGA THI	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	303	9/28/2015
LEE, MARY	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	758	10/31/2022
MA TRUST LLC	ELECTROLYSIS FACILITIES	ELECTROLYSIS FACILITY	1295	5/11/2021
MARTIN, COURTNEY ELIZABETH	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	522	9/9/2019
MARTIN, COURTNEY ELIZABETH	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	522	8/5/2025
MAZZA, LUCIA	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	292	9/28/2015
MAZZOCCA RAUSEO, ANGELICA NICOLE	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	1042	3/25/2025
MILBERY, JENNIFER BRITNEY	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	311	9/28/2015
MONLLAU, MIGUEL ANGEL	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	995	12/4/2024
MONROE, STEPHANIE MARY	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	298	10/12/2015
MONROE, STEPHANIE MARY	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	298	9/28/2015
MURPHY, ERICA	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	689	10/18/2021
NGUYEN, HOANG-YEN MARIE	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	696	11/8/2021
ORDONEZ, VANESSA	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	228	9/28/2015
PAK, VICTORIA	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	994	12/4/2024
QUEENAN, LEA ANN	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	293	9/28/2015
QUINN, DAKOTA CHRISTOPHER	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	357	10/3/2016
RAMIREZ, NICOLAS	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	1011	12/4/2024
RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, ANGELEEN	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	1019	6/26/2025
SANCHEZ, TIFFANY ELISA	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	208	9/28/2015
SANICOLA, MARY TERESA	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	366	10/3/2016
SHAPIRO, JORDAN MATTHEW	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	363	10/11/2016
SIEFRING, KRISTEN MONIQUE	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	315	9/28/2015
SMITH, CODY S	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	329	6/27/2016
STONER, SAMANTHA BARBARA	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	291	9/28/2015

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License Date	
SZCZUKOWSKI, MEGAN MCCONNELL	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	360	10/3/2016
TROTTI, GISELLE	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	314	10/19/2015
TROTTI, GISELLE	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	314	10/19/2016
VALENTINE, LAURA LOUISE	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	300	9/28/2015
VARGA, MATTHEW FLEMING	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	389	7/3/2017
VARGA, MATTHEW FLEMING	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	389	7/3/2017
VAYSMAN, AMANDA FAY	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	1081	8/22/2025

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.